 Pai8558EQ
5.0kVRMS Opto-Compatible Isolated Switch
Information furnished by 2Pai semi is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by 2Pai semi for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or
other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change
without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent.
rights of 2Pai semi.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Figure 21. WB SOIC-12 Reel Information–dimension unit(mm)
Note: The Pin 1 of the chip is in the quadrant Q1.
9 Ordering Guide
Model Name Temperature Range Withstand Voltage
Rating(kVRMS)
Package MSL Peak Temp Quantity Per Reel
Pai8558EQ-W2R -40~125°C 5.0 WB SOIC-12 Level-2-260°C-1Year 1500
Note: MSL, Peak Temp.  The Moisture Sensitivity Level rating according to the JEDEC industry standard classifications, and peak solder temperature.
PaiXXXXXX
YYWWZZ
XXXXX
 Pai8558EQ
Copyright © 2017-2023, 2Pai Semiconductor (Shanghai) Co. Ltd Page 16 of 16 Rev. 1.2
10 Important Notice and Disclaimer
2Pai semi intends to provide customers with the latest, accurate, and in-depth documentation. However, no responsibility is assumed
by 2Pai semi for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Characterization
data, available modules, and "Typical" parameters provided can and do vary in different applications. Application examples described
herein are for illustrative purposes only.2Pai semi reserves the right to make changes without further notice and limitation to product
information, specifications, and descriptions herein, and does not give warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of the included
information.2Pai semi shall have no liability for the consequences of use of the information supplied herein.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. This document does not imply, or express copyright
licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated circuits.
Room 401, 402, Block Y1, No.112, Liangxiu Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203, China 021-50850681
2Pai Semiconductor Co., Limited. All rights reserved.
11 Revision History
Revision Date Page Change Record
Rev.0.1 2021-03-18 All Initial version.
Rev.0.2 2022-11-04
Page 1, Page 5,
Page 6, Page 7,
Page 8, Page 10
Delete Truth Table in Page 1, add curves in Page 5, Page 6, add
package dimension in Page 10, change figures in Page 1, 7, and 8,
initial release
Rev.0.3 2023-04-20 Page 1, Page 4
Page 5, Page 7
Adjust the page layout in all pages, modify VF(OFF) spec in Page 5,
add remarks for IF(ON)&VF(OFF) in Page 5, add VDE certificate No in
Page 1, add remarks for recommended IO&VO in Page 4, and add
curve RON vs Ambient temperature in Page 7.
Rev.0.4 2023-09-26
Page 4, Page 5,
Page 6, Page 8,
Page 10
Delete symbol VF(OFF) in electrical characteristic table in Page 4,
update curve data in Page 5&6, modify test circuit in Page 8, modify
Figure 15 in Page 10.
Rev.1.0 2023-12-29 All Release version.
Rev.1.1 2024-07-18 Page 5 Update safety-related certifications.
Rev.1.2 2024-12-03 Page 12 Update application information.
	Features
	Applications
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Contents
	1 Pin Configurations and Functions